
H.-4 6

Junior Examination—continued.

Senior Examination.
Twenty-one candidates were examined ; 8 candidates passed, 13 candidates failed.
Of the candidates who failed, 1 failed in 6 subjects, 1 failed in 5 subjects, 5 failed in 4 subjects,

1 failed in 3 subjects, 3 failed in 2 subjects, 2 failed in 1 subject; 21 examined and 9 failed in English,
21 examined and 5 failed inarithmetic, 21 examinedand 5 failed in geography, 12 examined and 2 failed
in Latin, none examined in Greek, 16 examined and 4 failed in French, 4 examined and 2 failed in
German, none examined in Italian, none examined in Maori, 8 examined and 4 failed in trigonometry,
20 examined and 7 failed in algebra, 19 examined and 1 failed in geometry, 2 examined and none
failed in physical science, 14 examined and 5 failed in history, 1 examined and 1 failed in book-
keeping, none examined in shorthand.

The names of the candidates who passed, placed in order of merit, are as follow :—
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Pirani, Arthur Samuel..

Wray, Cecil James

Mowat, Henry Anthony
Ingles

Goldsmit ,Oliver George

Owen, Charles
Smith,John Carmichael
Hodge, Charles David

Vere

Gormley, Edward Joseph
Speedy, James Groves..

Napier

Patea

Wellington

Gisborno ..
Wanganui
Wellington

Wanganui

Wellington
Wellington

Model School, Melbourne, 2 years; All
Saints School, Hokitika, 2 years;
Blenheim Borough School, 3 years;
Grammar School, Napier, 6 months

Patea District School, 7 years ; Wanga-
nui Collegiate School, 1 year

Nelson College, 2J years; Wellington
College, 2J years

Private School, 3 quarters; Wellington
College, 1J years; Public School,2
years 3 months

Wanganui Collegiate School, 5 years
Wellington College, 2 years 3 months;

Greytown State School, 5 years
Grammar and Commercial School, Wa-

nganui, 2 years; Collegiato School,
2 years

Marist Brothers' School,7 years
Lower Hutt State School, 1 year; Wel-

lington College, 2 years
St. Andrew's School, Auckland, 2 yoars;

Mrs. George's School, Auckland, 1 year;
AucklandCollegeand Grammar School,
5J years

Whangarei Public School,2 years; Mr.
Thompson's School, Wanganui, 1 year;
Wanganui Endowed School, 2 years;
Mr.Godwin's School, Wanganui, 2years

Public School, Turakina, 5 years; Tura-
kina Commercial and Classical School,
5 years

Nelson College, 9£ years
Terrace School, 4 yoars ; Wellington Col-

lego, 2J years

303

370

321

381

290
270

378

277
292

323

288

288

303

308
200

200

280
275

280

305

295

205

320
290

265

345
240

225

215

270

220

230
300

270

200
290

1191

1178

1174

1169

1148
1120

1113

1102
1097

40 Johnstone, George John
Alexander

Gisborne .. 262 303 310 210 1085

41 Douglas, Robert Auckland.. 205 223 275 315 1018

Ross, Catherine Duff .. Turakina.. 359 235 200 215 100942

43
44

Wither, John
Gillon, Ernest Edward

Nelson
Wellington

288
232

255
255

225
280

210
200

978
967

Compulsi >ry. Optional.

Name. Residence. Where educated. d
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Boswell, John
Ritchie

Bondcly, John
George

Christchurch

Christchurch. m*z . "^

Lower Hoathcote
School, 5 years;
Christ's College, 1
year

Castle School, Hast-
ings, England, 2J
years; University
School, Hastings, 2J
years

Wellington College, 6
years

Wellington College, 5
.years

Minishant School,7|

600
1st

250
3rd

375
2nd

396
2nd

285
3rd

395
2nd

460
1st

455
1st

■ 540
1st

453
1st

550
1st

420
2nd

280
3rd

380
2nd

430
2nd

3190

3079

Galwoy, John
de Burgh

Harding, Harold
Wm. Litton

McCurdie, Wil-
liam

Wilson, William

Wellington

Wellington

2944

Dunedin ..
200
3rd
250
3rd
420
2nd
400
2nd

358
2nd
245
3rd
290
3rd
300
2nd

320
2nd
255
3rd
455
1st
230
3rd

335
2nd
275
3rd

340
2nd
315
2nd
320
2nd

290
3rd
275
3rd
320
2nd
305
2nd

511
1st
403
2nd
296
3rd
499
1st

600
1st
560
1st
530
1st
450
1st

205
3rd

■2843

2631

Greymouth
years

Greymouth State
School,5years;High
School, Dunedin, 2
years

335
2nd

N.P. ■2519
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