Junior Examination—continued.

				C	ompt	ılsory	Optio			
Order.	Name.	Residence.	Where educated.	English.	Arithmetic.	History.	Geography.	Shorthand.	Maori,	Total.
31	Pirani, Arthur Samuel	Napier	Model School, Melbourne, 2 years; All Saints School, Hokitika, 2 years; Blenheim Borough School, 3 years; Grammar School, Napier, 6 months	363	323	280	225	••	• •	1191
32	Wray, Cecil James	Patea	Patea District School, 7 years; Wanga- nui Collegiate School, 1 year		288	305	215	••		1178
33	Mowat, Henry Anthony Ingles	Wellington	Nelson College, 2½ years; Wellington College, 2½ years	321	288	295	270	••	••	1174
34	Goldsmit, Oliver George	Gisborne	Private School, 3 quarters; Wellington College, 1½ years; Public School, 2 years 3 months	381	363	205	220	••	••	1169
35 36	Owen, Charles Smith, John Carmichael	Wanganui Wellington	Wanganui Collegiate School, 5 years Wellington College, 2 years 3 months; Greytown State School, 5 years	290 270	308 200					1148 1120
37	Hodge, Charles David Vere	Wanganui	Grammar and Commercial School, Wanganui, 2 years; Collegiate School, 2 years	378	200	265	270	••	••	1113
38 39	Gormley, Edward Joseph Speedy, James Groyes	Wellington Wellington	Marist Brothers' School, 7 years Lower Hutt State School, 1 year; Wellington College, 2 years	277 292	280 275					1102 1097
40	Johnstone, George John Alexander	Gisborne	St. Andrew's School, Auckland, 2 years; Mrs. George's School, Auckland, 1 year; Auckland College and Grammar School, 51 years	262	303	310	210	••	••	1085
41	Douglas, Robert	Auckland	Whangarei Public School, 2 years; Mr. Thompson's School, Wanganui, 1 year; Wanganui Endowed School, 2 years; Mr. Godwin's School, Wanganui, 2 years	205	223	275	315	••	••	1018
42	Ross, Catherine Duff	Turakina	Public School, Turakina, 5 years; Tura- kina Commercial and Classical School, 5 years	359					••	1009
43 44	Wither, John Gillon, Ernest Edward	Nelson Wellington	Nelson College, 9½ years Terrace School, 4 years; Wellington College, 2½ years	288 232						978 967

SENIOR EXAMINATION.

Twenty-one candidates were examined; 8 candidates passed, 13 candidates failed.

Of the candidates who failed, 1 failed in 6 subjects, 1 failed in 5 subjects, 5 failed in 4 subjects, 1 failed in 3 subjects, 3 failed in 2 subjects, 2 failed in 1 subject; 21 examined and 9 failed in English, 21 examined and 5 failed in arithmetic, 21 examined and 5 failed in geography, 12 examined and 2 failed in Latin, none examined in Greek, 16 examined and 4 failed in French, 4 examined and 2 failed in German, none examined in Italian, none examined in Maori, 8 examined and 4 failed in trigonometry, 20 examined and 7 failed in alcebra, 19 examined and 1 failed in geometry, 2 examined and 2 failed in alcebra, 19 examined and 1 failed in geometry, 2 examined and 2 failed in alcebra, 19 examined and 1 failed in geometry, 2 examined and 2 failed in alcebra, 19 examined and 1 failed in geometry, 2 examined and 2 failed in alcebra, 19 examined and 1 failed in geometry. 20 examined and 7 failed in algebra, 19 examined and 1 failed in geometry, 2 examined and none failed in physical science, 14 examined and 5 failed in history, 1 examined and 1 failed in bookkeeping, none examined in shorthand.

The names of the candidates who passed, placed in order of merit, are as follow:—

				Compulsory.		Optional.														
Order.	Name.	Residence.	Where educated.	English.	Arithmetic.	Geography.	Latin.	Greek.	French.	German.	Italian.	Maori.	Trigonometry.	Algebra.	Geometry.	Science.	History.	Book-keeping.	Shorthand.	Total.
			Maximum attainable	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	•••
1	Boswell, John Ritchie	Christchurch	Lower Heathcote School, 5 years; Christ's College, 1	600 1st	375 2nd			_	_	_	_	_	-	540 1st		_	380 2nd			3190
2	Bendely, John George	Christehurch	ings, England, 2½ years; University School, Hastings, 2¾	250 3rd		395 2nd		_	455 1st		_	_		453 1st	420 2nd				_	3079
3		Wellington	Wellington College, 6	200 3rd	358 2nđ	320 2nd			340 2nd		_	_	290 3rd				_	_	-	2944
4	de Burgh Harding, Harold	Wellington	years Wellington College, 5	250 3rd	245	255 3rd	275		315 2nd	<u>-</u>			275 3rd			_	265 3rd	_		2843
5	Wm. Litton McCurdie, Wil-	Dunedin	years Minishant School, 73		290		-	-	320 2nd	-		-	320 2nd	296	530	_	-	_	_	2631
6	liam Wilson, William	Greymouth	years Greymouth State School, 5 years; High School, Dunedin, 2 years	400	300	230		_		335 2nd			305 2nd		450	_	N.P.		-	2519